
Grantee

PY24 Q2 
Employment 
Goal

PY24 Q4 
Employment 
Goal

PY24 Median 
Earnings Goal

PY24 
Service 
Level Goal

PY24 
Community 
Service Goal

PY24 Most 
In Need 
Goal

PY24 
Participant 
ACSI Goal

PY24 Host 
Agency ACSI 
Goal

PY24 
Employer 
ACSI Goal

AARP Foundation 27.0% 21.9% $3,231 N/A N/A 3.10 83.1 85.4 N/A
ANPPM 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.03 87.0 87.0 N/A
ATD 32.6% 33.2% $4,000 N/A N/A 3.10 80.5 80.0 N/A
CWI 22.0% 20.0% $3,111 N/A N/A 3.02 86.0 86.8 N/A
Easter Seals 22.0% 20.0% $4,000 N/A N/A 3.07 84.6 84.8 N/A
Goodwill Industries 36.2% 28.2% $3,468 N/A N/A 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
IR9WB 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.08 83.6 84.0 N/A
IID (Set-aside Grant) 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.77 87.0 87.0 N/A
IPDC 22.0% 20.0% $3,437 N/A N/A 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
National Able 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 83.4 83.7 N/A
NAPCA (Set-aside Grant) 42.0% 35.0% $4,000 N/A N/A 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
NAPCA (General Grant) 32.6% 20.0% $3,786 N/A N/A 3.10 85.4 84.9 N/A
NCBA 42.0% 35.0% $3,549 N/A N/A 3.10 84.3 83.5 N/A
NCOA 31.5% 24.9% $3,980 N/A N/A 3.10 86.4 87.0 N/A
NEWS 31.1% 21.5% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 84.3 84.0 N/A
NICOA (Set-aside Grant) 22.0% 22.5% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.02 87.0 87.0 N/A
NICOA (General Grant) 36.9% 21.5% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.05 80.0 80.0 N/A
NUL 22.0% 20.0% $4,000 N/A N/A 2.96 86.1 84.9 N/A
OAGB 22.8% 20.8% $3,454 N/A N/A 3.03 87.0 87.0 N/A
SER Jobs for Progress 22.0% 20.0% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 83.1 81.4 N/A
The WorkPlace 39.8% 27.7% $4,000 N/A N/A 3.02 86.5 85.7 N/A
VANTAGE Aging 28.1% 27.2% $3,777 N/A N/A 3.10 86.4 84.7 N/A
Alabama 23.5% 21.5% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.92 86.8 87.0 N/A
Alaska 32.3% 23.5% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 84.8 87.0 N/A
Arizona 24.5% 20.0% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 84.7 85.5 N/A
Arkansas 22.0% 20.0% $3,204 N/A N/A 2.86 87.0 87.0 N/A
California 22.0% 20.0% $3,471 N/A N/A 3.02 84.8 86.8 N/A
Colorado 22.8% 20.8% $3,454 N/A N/A 3.10 80.6 80.0 N/A
Connecticut 23.8% 21.5% $3,454 N/A N/A 2.96 80.0 80.0 N/A
Delaware 22.0% 20.0% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.08 87.0 87.0 N/A
District of Columbia 22.0% 20.0% $3,471 N/A N/A 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A



Grantee

PY24 Q2 
Employment 
Goal

PY24 Q4 
Employment 
Goal

PY24 Median 
Earnings Goal

PY24 
Service 
Level Goal

PY24 
Community 
Service Goal

PY24 Most 
In Need 
Goal

PY24 
Participant 
ACSI Goal

PY24 Host 
Agency ACSI 
Goal

PY24 
Employer 
ACSI Goal

Florida 23.8% 21.5% $3,100 N/A N/A 3.06 85.1 84.7 N/A
Georgia 38.3% 20.0% $3,238 N/A N/A 2.99 87.0 87.0 N/A
Hawaii 22.8% 30.8% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.79 86.7 86.1 N/A
Idaho 22.8% 20.0% $3,188 N/A N/A 3.10 81.9 85.4 N/A
Illinois 22.0% 20.0% $3,388 N/A N/A 2.85 85.0 83.8 N/A
Indiana 22.0% 20.0% $3,305 N/A N/A 3.02 80.0 80.0 N/A
Iowa 27.2% 21.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Kansas 42.0% 20.8% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 84.6 83.8 N/A
Kentucky 22.0% 20.0% $3,188 N/A N/A 3.02 87.0 87.0 N/A
Louisiana 26.1% 20.0% $3,321 N/A N/A 2.88 87.0 87.0 N/A
Maine 26.0% 23.8% $3,355 N/A N/A 2.75 80.0 80.0 N/A
Maryland 22.0% 20.0% $3,355 N/A N/A 2.97 84.2 87.0 N/A
Massachusetts 22.8% 20.8% $3,454 N/A N/A 2.95 84.6 87.0 N/A
Michigan 29.3% 26.7% $3,321 N/A N/A 2.99 86.0 84.0 N/A
Minnesota 25.0% 23.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.90 85.4 84.6 N/A
Mississippi 22.0% 20.0% $3,204 N/A N/A 2.94 87.0 87.0 N/A
Missouri 42.0% 35.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
Montana 22.5% 20.8% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Nebraska 23.5% 21.5% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 81.1 81.1 N/A
Nevada 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.81 80.0 82.6 N/A
New Hampshire 25.0% 23.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.07 80.5 87.0 N/A
New Jersey 39.0% 27.8% $3,371 N/A N/A 3.03 86.0 84.3 N/A
New Mexico 22.0% 20.0% $3,255 N/A N/A 2.90 87.0 87.0 N/A
New York 41.5% 29.6% $4,000 N/A N/A 3.10 83.7 84.5 N/A
North Carolina 42.0% 33.8% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
North Dakota 24.3% 22.3% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 81.2 86.1 N/A
Ohio 28.2% 24.4% $3,960 N/A N/A 3.10 85.4 83.9 N/A
Oklahoma 26.8% 20.8% $3,255 N/A N/A 3.10 81.5 83.4 N/A
Oregon 22.3% 20.0% $3,321 N/A N/A 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Pennsylvania 24.4% 20.0% $3,212 N/A N/A 3.10 82.0 84.8 N/A
Puerto Rico 22.0% 20.0% $3,188 N/A N/A 2.75 87.0 87.0 N/A
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Rhode Island 22.0% 20.0% $3,321 N/A N/A 2.85 83.7 80.0 N/A
South Carolina 22.0% 21.3% $3,271 N/A N/A 3.04 82.5 84.6 N/A
South Dakota 22.0% 20.0% $3,255 N/A N/A 3.04 80.0 80.0 N/A
Tennessee 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.88 86.0 87.0 N/A
Texas 26.6% 20.0% $3,636 N/A N/A 3.10 85.8 87.0 N/A
Utah 24.0% 22.3% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.10 80.0 85.1 N/A
Vermont 23.5% 21.5% $3,288 N/A N/A 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Virginia 22.0% 20.0% $3,271 N/A N/A 2.92 87.0 87.0 N/A
Washington 22.0% 20.0% $3,454 N/A N/A 3.10 83.1 87.0 N/A
West Virginia 22.0% 20.0% $3,305 N/A N/A 3.10 83.8 80.0 N/A
Wisconsin 22.8% 20.8% $3,338 N/A N/A 2.98 83.5 84.6 N/A
Wyoming 22.0% 20.0% $3,338 N/A N/A 3.01 87.0 87.0 N/A
American Samoa 22.0% 20.0% $3,204 N/A N/A 2.84 NA NA N/A
Guam 22.0% 20.0% $3,188 N/A N/A 3.03 NA NA N/A
Mariana Islands 22.0% 20.0% $3,204 N/A N/A 2.75 NA NA N/A
Virgin Islands 22.0% 20.0% $3,204 N/A N/A 2.82 NA NA N/A
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AARP Foundation 28.3% 23.0% $3,279 164.6% 75.6% 3.10 83.1 85.4 N/A
ANPPM 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 125.0% 50.0% 3.03 87.0 87.0 N/A
ATD 34.3% 34.8% $4,060 125.0% 50.2% 3.10 80.5 80.0 N/A
CWI 23.1% 21.0% $3,157 126.1% 50.0% 3.02 86.0 86.8 N/A
Easter Seals 23.1% 21.0% $4,060 146.4% 68.2% 3.07 84.6 84.8 N/A
Goodwill Industries 38.1% 29.6% $3,520 151.9% 80.0% 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
IR9WB 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 129.9% 62.0% 3.08 83.6 84.0 N/A
IID (Set-aside Grant) 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 125.0% 50.0% 2.77 87.0 87.0 N/A
IPDC 23.1% 21.0% $3,488 126.0% 80.0% 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
National Able 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 125.0% 60.4% 3.10 83.4 83.7 N/A
NAPCA (Set-aside Grant) 44.1% 36.8% $4,060 154.6% 80.0% 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
NAPCA (General Grant) 34.2% 21.0% $3,843 146.1% 80.0% 3.10 85.4 84.9 N/A
NCBA 44.1% 36.8% $3,602 166.0% 80.0% 3.10 84.3 83.5 N/A
NCOA 33.1% 26.2% $4,040 150.7% 80.0% 3.10 86.4 87.0 N/A
NEWS 32.7% 22.6% $3,371 161.1% 68.8% 3.10 84.3 84.0 N/A
NICOA (Set-aside Grant) 23.1% 23.6% $3,371 125.0% 68.0% 3.02 87.0 87.0 N/A
NICOA (General Grant) 38.7% 22.6% $3,371 125.0% 56.5% 3.05 80.0 80.0 N/A
NUL 23.1% 21.0% $4,060 128.2% 70.0% 2.96 86.1 84.9 N/A
OAGB 23.9% 21.8% $3,506 128.3% 75.0% 3.03 87.0 87.0 N/A
SER Jobs for Progress 23.1% 21.0% $3,371 125.2% 50.0% 3.10 83.1 81.4 N/A
The WorkPlace 41.8% 29.1% $4,060 128.5% 79.1% 3.02 86.5 85.7 N/A
VANTAGE Aging 29.6% 28.6% $3,834 127.1% 75.9% 3.10 86.4 84.7 N/A
Alabama 24.7% 22.6% $3,388 125.1% 50.2% 2.92 86.8 87.0 N/A
Alaska 34.0% 24.6% $3,388 125.0% 59.6% 3.10 84.8 87.0 N/A
Arizona 25.7% 21.0% $3,371 180.0% 80.0% 3.10 84.7 85.5 N/A
Arkansas 23.1% 21.0% $3,252 139.3% 50.0% 2.86 87.0 87.0 N/A
California 23.1% 21.0% $3,524 128.9% 62.7% 3.02 84.8 86.8 N/A
Colorado 23.9% 21.8% $3,506 125.0% 50.0% 3.10 80.6 80.0 N/A
Connecticut 24.9% 22.6% $3,506 128.5% 50.0% 2.96 80.0 80.0 N/A
Delaware 23.1% 21.0% $3,371 160.1% 80.0% 3.08 87.0 87.0 N/A
District of Columbia 23.1% 21.0% $3,524 178.3% 80.0% 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
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Florida 24.9% 22.6% $3,147 156.0% 74.1% 3.06 85.1 84.7 N/A
Georgia 40.3% 21.0% $3,287 146.5% 61.9% 2.99 87.0 87.0 N/A
Hawaii 23.9% 32.3% $3,388 125.9% 52.3% 2.79 86.7 86.1 N/A
Idaho 23.9% 21.0% $3,236 125.0% 65.4% 3.10 81.9 85.4 N/A
Illinois 23.1% 21.0% $3,438 155.3% 50.0% 2.85 85.0 83.8 N/A
Indiana 23.1% 21.0% $3,354 125.0% 50.0% 3.02 80.0 80.0 N/A
Iowa 28.5% 22.1% $3,388 173.0% 71.2% 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Kansas 44.1% 21.8% $3,388 127.3% 62.8% 3.10 84.6 83.8 N/A
Kentucky 23.1% 21.0% $3,236 125.0% 50.0% 3.02 87.0 87.0 N/A
Louisiana 27.4% 21.0% $3,371 140.8% 79.2% 2.88 87.0 87.0 N/A
Maine 27.3% 24.9% $3,405 125.0% 50.0% 2.75 80.0 80.0 N/A
Maryland 23.1% 21.0% $3,405 138.3% 76.9% 2.97 84.2 87.0 N/A
Massachusetts 23.9% 21.8% $3,506 125.0% 50.0% 2.95 84.6 87.0 N/A
Michigan 30.7% 28.0% $3,371 126.8% 60.2% 2.99 86.0 84.0 N/A
Minnesota 26.3% 24.2% $3,388 129.1% 62.3% 2.90 85.4 84.6 N/A
Mississippi 23.1% 21.0% $3,252 125.0% 50.0% 2.94 87.0 87.0 N/A
Missouri 44.1% 36.8% $3,388 157.1% 80.0% 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
Montana 23.6% 21.8% $3,388 129.0% 80.0% 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Nebraska 24.7% 22.6% $3,371 127.0% 66.5% 3.10 81.1 81.1 N/A
Nevada 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 126.0% 50.0% 2.81 80.0 82.6 N/A
New Hampshire 26.3% 24.2% $3,388 125.0% 50.0% 3.07 80.5 87.0 N/A
New Jersey 41.0% 29.2% $3,421 153.7% 80.0% 3.03 86.0 84.3 N/A
New Mexico 23.1% 21.0% $3,304 127.2% 80.0% 2.90 87.0 87.0 N/A
New York 43.6% 31.1% $4,060 155.4% 74.9% 3.10 83.7 84.5 N/A
North Carolina 44.1% 35.4% $3,371 159.9% 80.0% 3.10 87.0 87.0 N/A
North Dakota 25.5% 23.4% $3,371 125.0% 50.0% 3.10 81.2 86.1 N/A
Ohio 29.6% 25.6% $4,019 127.9% 77.9% 3.10 85.4 83.9 N/A
Oklahoma 28.2% 21.8% $3,304 125.0% 50.0% 3.10 81.5 83.4 N/A
Oregon 23.4% 21.0% $3,371 180.0% 71.8% 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Pennsylvania 25.7% 21.0% $3,260 137.9% 50.0% 3.10 82.0 84.8 N/A
Puerto Rico 23.1% 21.0% $3,236 125.0% 50.0% 2.75 87.0 87.0 N/A
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Rhode Island 23.1% 21.0% $3,371 170.4% 80.0% 2.85 83.7 80.0 N/A
South Carolina 23.1% 22.4% $3,320 179.4% 72.7% 3.04 82.5 84.6 N/A
South Dakota 23.1% 21.0% $3,304 129.4% 50.0% 3.04 80.0 80.0 N/A
Tennessee 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 125.0% 50.0% 2.88 86.0 87.0 N/A
Texas 27.9% 21.0% $3,690 170.6% 79.0% 3.10 85.8 87.0 N/A
Utah 25.2% 23.4% $3,388 148.9% 67.2% 3.10 80.0 85.1 N/A
Vermont 24.7% 22.6% $3,337 125.0% 50.0% 3.10 80.0 80.0 N/A
Virginia 23.1% 21.0% $3,320 141.0% 68.2% 2.92 87.0 87.0 N/A
Washington 23.1% 21.0% $3,506 163.8% 78.6% 3.10 83.1 87.0 N/A
West Virginia 23.1% 21.0% $3,354 165.5% 76.6% 3.10 83.8 80.0 N/A
Wisconsin 23.9% 21.8% $3,388 126.8% 50.0% 2.98 83.5 84.6 N/A
Wyoming 23.1% 21.0% $3,388 125.0% 63.9% 3.01 87.0 87.0 N/A
American Samoa 23.1% 21.0% $3,252 125.0% 50.0% 2.84 NA NA N/A
Guam 23.1% 21.0% $3,236 125.0% 76.4% 3.03 NA NA N/A
Mariana Islands 23.1% 21.0% $3,252 125.0% 50.0% 2.75 NA NA N/A
Virgin Islands 23.1% 21.0% $3,252 125.0% 50.0% 2.82 NA NA N/A


